
PARTS AND COMPONENTS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF 
ROBOTS AND AUTOMATION

Notification of the Ministry of Finance Section 12 of the Customs 
Tariff Decree B.E. 2530

APRIL 2025
Overview 
Part and Components for the Production of Robots and Automation 
2024 (Apr) – 2025 (Apr)
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Export Import Trade Balance
Millions THB.

Year

32
2,2

64

36
0,1

97

23
1,9

77

28
3,5

87

37
0,7

09

13
0,3

9924
3,8

63

27
0,9

35

28
5,5

09 37
9,0

17

58
9,1

95

18
8,5

99

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
(Jan-Apr)

Export Import
Millions THB.

Trade Balance
-26,216 Millions THB.
%Growth  168.9% (MoM) 90.4% (YoY)

Export
36,174 Millions THB.
%Growth  -12.0% (MoM) 42.7% (YoY)

Import
62,390 Millions THB.
%Growth  22.7% (MoM) 59.5% (YoY)
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Controller

Electric Motor

Interface

Precision Mechanical Transmission

Sensor/Transmitter

Signal Cable & Accessories

Machine vision System

Hydraulic

Pneumatic

Power Supply/Battery

Industrial Robot

Industrial Software

Export Import Trade Balance

ข้อมูลสถิติ : กรมศุลกากร
รูปภาพ : www.flaticon.com
            www.freepik.com

วิเคราะห์ข้อมูลโดย ศูนย์วิเคราะห์ข้อมูลเชิงลึกอุตสาหกรรม สถาบันไทย-เยอรมัน
ผู้จัดท า  1. ศิโรรัตน์ สุภาษา
           2. กนิษฐา ศรนิล
           3. ยุทธภูมิ อูดกิ่ง

2020 – 2025 (Jan-Apr)

Millions THB.

China, 
28,126, 45%

Taiwan, 17,153, 27%

Japan, 
4,981, 8%

Malaysia, 
3,180, 5%

Singapore, 
1,706, 3%

Other, 7,244, 12%

Top 5 Import
Millions THB.

Malaysia, 
6,915, 19%

Singapore, 
5,827, 16%

Taiwan, 5,397, 
15%

USA, 5,231, 
15%

Japan, 
4,447, 12%

Other, 8,357, 
23%

Top 5 Export
Millions THB.
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